



SNOW ANGELS PILOT PROGRAM Snow Angel Application

The personal information on this form is being collected under the authority of section 33(c) of the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* (FOIP) and will be used for the administration of the Town of Comox Snow Angels program. Should you have any questions regarding the collection or use of your personal information, please contact the Town of Comox by either email: town@comox.ca or phone: 250-339-2202.

Thank you for your interest in becoming a *Snow Angel* in the Town of Comox.

APPLICANT CONTACT INFORMATION (PRINT PLE	:ASE
--	------

First Name:		Last Name:			
Address:					
Phone:					
E-mail:					
 I have read the associated Snow Angel Information Package. I have watched the Easy Snow Shoveling Techniques video on YouTube https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hX6uaTivlcQ. I the undersigned, have read the Release of Liability on page 2 of this application and understand and accept the Terms and Conditions. 					
Date:	Applicant Signature: (If under the age of 18 a parent/guardian must sign				
BY SIGNING THIS LEGAL DOCUMENT, YOU GIVE UP CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO SUE, CLAIM DAMAGES, AND SEEK COMPENSATION.					
Date:	Witness Name (print):		Witness Signature:		





RELEASE of LIABILITY

- 1) I understand and accept the conditions of my participation as a *Snow Angel* in the Town of Comox *Snow Angels* for the period beginning November 1, 2023 and ending April 15, 2024, having full authority to do so.
- 2) I recognize that my participation in this *Snow Angels* program does not require any interactions or communications with the resident of the private property. I further recognize that in conjunction with this program:
 - a. Entry inside the residence is not permitted.
 - b. Entry onto private property is not permitted.

 (If the resident requests additional snow clearing services outside of this public sidewalk Snow Angels program, you may choose to assist, however any work performed beyond the public sidewalk clearing is not covered by this program and the Town will have no involvement or responsibility in any additional work a Snow Angel chooses to undertake.)
- 3) I acknowledge that the property owner/resident bears responsibility for compliance with all municipal by-laws and Town ordinances including maintenance of the property's yard, sidewalks, structure exterior and interior, and that Town is not responsible for said maintenance nor does it guarantee the condition or safety of the properties whereupon I may perform snow removal as entailed by my participation in this program.
- 4) I also acknowledge that as a Snow Angel I will not be an employee of the Town of Comox and/or acting as an agent on behalf of the Town.
- 5) I further understand that the undertaking of this activity may result in personal injuries and/or damage to private property and agree that the Town of Comox will not be responsible for any such property damage and/or personal injuries resulting from my participation in this program.
- 6) I further expressly agree that the TOWN OF COMOX SNOW ANGELS PILOT PROGRAM RELEASE OF LIABILITY IS EFFECTIVE AND BINDING UPON myself, and my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators and assigns.

Submit completed application by:

Mail or delivery to Town of Comox, Municipal Works Yard, <u>1390 Guthrie Road</u>, Comox BC V9M 0A5 or, Email: publicworks@comox.ca

Town staff will confirm your application has been received and will contact you when an address is available where you can attend as a *Snow Angel*.

Snow Angels program materials can be found at comox.ca/snowangels